
VELA
Flexo LED con

carga inalámbrica





User manual
 
 
Inputs and Outputs

 

Applicable Wireless Charging Devices
 
1. Devices with factory Integrated Wireless Charging receiver.

2. Devices with wireless charging function via adapter.

3. Devices with wireless charging function via adapter built into 
housings.

NOTE: All devices must have Qi Wireless Charging Standard
 

Input port 5V / 3A
USB port output

Wireless charging zone

On and off / press to adjust the
brightness         

Light type selection



How to use
 
1. Plug the supplied cable into the Micro USB port on the lamp 
and plug the included USB adapter into the power supply .
 
2. Review the functions of each lamp button on the previous 
page for correct use. Press lightly on the buttons to allow the 
functions of each one of them except to lower or raise the 
brightness .
 
3. When using the Wireless charging function, place the phone 
within the indicated wireless charging area.
 
4. To charge a device that does not have Wireless Charging 
technology you can use an additional charging cable and plug it 
into the rear output port of the lamp.

Included in the box
 
• LED Desk Lamp with Wireless Charging         

• User Manual         

• USB Charging Cable         

• Power Adapter 220 V         
 
Features
 
• Input Current: 5V / 3A
• Power: 5 W
• Wireless Charging Power: 5W
• Quantity of LEDs: 50
• LED Life: 50,000 Hours
• Color temperature: 3000 K - 6500K
• Weight: 630 gr s
• Measurements: Top 32 cm, bottom 38 cm, base 17.9 * 10.9 cm



Notes
 
1. To ensure good performance , please use a good quality DC 5V 
/ 3A adapter and cable in case you cannot use the ones included 
in the package.

2. Among the 3 functions of Wireless Charging , Lamp and USB 
Charger. Só it is recommended to use 2 functions at the same time.

3. Keep away from water or other liquids.

4. Turn off and unplug before cleaning.

5. Keep at a temperature between 0 - 45º

Warranty
 
This product is guaranteed against defects in materials and 
workmanship for a period of three years from the date of purcha-
se. Under this warranty, the manufacturer undertakes to repair or 
replace any part found to be defective, provided that the product 
is returned to one of our authorized service centers. This warranty is 
only valid if the device has been used according to the instruc-
tions, and provided that it has not been modified, repaired or 
interfered with by any unauthorized person, or damaged by 
misuse.

This guarantee, of course, does not cover wear and tear, or fragile 
items such as glass and ceramic elements, lamps, etc. If the 
product does not work and it is the reason for the return and it is 
within the warranty period, please show the warranty card and 
proof of purchase.

Contact us by email: garantia@pgdgroup.es

 
 



Manual de Usuario 
 

Entradas y Salidas

 

Dispositivos de Carga Inalámbrica aplicables
 
1. Dispositivos con receptor de Carga Inalámbrica Integrada de 
fabrica.

2. Dispositivos con función de carga Inalámbrica mediante 
adaptador.

3. Dispositivos con función de carga inalámbrica mediante 
adaptador integrado en carcasas.

NOTA: Todos los dispositivos deben tener Estándar de carga 
inalámbrica Qi

Entrada puerto 5V/3A
Salida puerto USB

Zona de carga Inalámbrica

Encendido y apagado / pulsaciones
 para ajustar el brillo

Selección tipo de luz



Como se usa
 
1. Conecte el cable suministrado en el puerto Micro USB de la 
lámpara y enchufar en la corriente el adaptador USB incluido.

2. Revisar las funciones de cada botón de la lámpara en la 
pagina anterior para hacer un uso correcto. Presionar ligeramen-
te en los botones para permitir las funciones de cada uno de 
ellos excepto para bajar o subir el brillo.

3. Cuando use la función de carga Inalámbrica, situar el teléfono 
dentro del área de carga inalámbrica indicado.

4. Para cargar un dispositivo que no tenga tecnología de Carga 
Inalámbrica puede usar un cable de carga adicional y conectar-
lo en el puerto de salida trasero de la lámpara.

Incluido en la caja
 
• Lámpara de Escritorio LED con Carga Inalámbrica

• Manual de Usuario

• Cable de Carga USB

• Adaptador de Corriente 220 V

Características
 
• Entrada de Corriente: 5V/3A
• Potencia: 5 W
• Potencia de Carga Inalámbrica: 5W
• Cantidad de LED: 50
• Vida de LED: 50.000 Horas
• Temperatura de Color: 3000k – 6500k
• Peso: 630 grs
• Medidas:  Parte superior 32 cm, parte inferior 38 cm, base 17.9 * 
10.9 cm



Notas
 
1. Para asegurar un buen funcionamiento, por favor, use un adap-
tador DC 5V/3A y un cable de buena calidad en caso de que no 
pueda usar los incluidos en el paquete.

2. Entre las 3 funciones de Carga Inalámbrica, Lámpara y Carga-
dor USB. Sólo se recomienda usar 2 funciones al mismo tiempo.

3. Mantener lejos del agua u otros líquidos.

4. Apagar y desenchufar antes de limpiar.

5. Mantener a una temperatura de entre 0 – 45º

Garantía
 
Este producto está garantizado contra defectos en materiales y 
mano de obra por un período de tres años a partir de la fecha de 
compra. Bajo esta garantía el fabricante se compromete a 
reparar o reemplazar cualquier pieza que se encuentre defectuo-
sa, siempre que el producto sea devuelto a uno de nuestros 
centros de servicio autorizados. Esta garantía solo es válida si el 
aparato ha sido utilizado según las instrucciones, y siempre que no 
se haya modificado, reparado o interferido por ninguna persona 
no autorizada, o dañado por mal uso.

Esta garantía, naturalmente, no cubre el desgaste por uso, ni 
frágiles como los elementos de vidrio y de cerámica, lámparas, 
etc. Si el producto no funciona y es la razón de la devolución y 
está dentro del plazo de garantía, por favor, muestre la tarjeta de 
garantía y el comprobante de compra.

Contacte con nosotros en el 902992782 o en el email:

garantia@pgdgroup.es

 
 



Benutzeranleitung 
 

Eingänge und Ausgänge

 

Anwendbar Wireless - Charging - Geräte
 
1. Geräte mit werkseitig integriertem Wireless Charging-             
Empfänger.

2. Geräte mit drahtlosen Ladefunktion über Adapter.

3. Geräte mit drahtloser Ladefunktion über Adapter eingebaut in 
Gehäuse.

HINWEIS: Alle Geräte müssen über den Qi Wireless Charging 
Standard verfügen

Porteingang 5V / 3A
USB- Port- Ausgang

Drahtlose Ladezone

Ein und aus / drücken , um die
Helligkeit anzupassen

Lichttyp Auswahl



Wie verwenden
 
1. Stecken Sie das mitgelieferte Kabel in den Micro-USB-Anschluss 
der Leuchte und stecken Sie den mitgelieferten USB-Adapter in 
das Netzteil.
 
2. Überprüfen Sie die Funktionen der einzelnen Lampentasten auf 
der vorherigen Seite für die korrekte Verwendung. Drücken Sie 
leicht auf die Tasten, um die Funktionen der einzelnen Tasten zu 
aktivieren, außer zum Verringern oder Erhöhen der Helligkeit.
 
3. Wenn Sie die kabellose Ladefunktion verwenden, platzieren Sie 
das Telefon innerhalb des angegebenen kabellosen Ladeberei-
chs.

4. Um ein Gerät ohne Wireless Charging-Technologie aufzuladen, 
können Sie ein zusätzliches Ladekabel verwenden und es in den 
hinteren Ausgang der Lampe stecken.

Eingeschlossen in der Box
 
• LED - Schreibtischlampe mit Wireless - Charging

• Benutzeranleitung

• USB - Ladekabel

• Stromadapter 220 V

Merkmale
 
• Eingangsstrom: 5V/3A
• Leistung: 5 W
• Drahtlose Ladestrom: 5W
• Anzahl der LEDs : 50
• LED- Lebensdauer : 50.000 Stunden
• Farbtemperatur: 3000k – 6500k
• Gewicht: 630 grs
• Maße : Oben 32 cm, Unten 38 cm, Basis 17,9 * 10,9 cm



Anmerkungen
 
1. Um eine gute Leistung zu gewährleisten, verwenden Sie bitte 
einen hochwertigen DC 5V / 3A-Adapter und ein Kabel, falls Sie 
die im Lieferumfang enthaltenen nicht verwenden können.

2. Unter den 3 Funktionen von Wireless Charging, Lampe und 
USB-Ladegerät. Es wird daher empfohlen, 2 Funktionen gleichzeitig 
zu verwenden.

3. Von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten fernhalten.

4. Vor der Reinigung ausschalten und Netzstecker ziehen.

5. Bei einer Temperatur zwischen 0 - 45 °C aufbewahren 

Garantie
 
Dieses Produkt wird für einen Zeitraum von drei Jahren ab Kaufda-
tum gegen Material- und Verarbeitungsfehler garantiert. Im 
Rahmen dieser Garantie verpflichtet sich der Hersteller, defekte 
Teile zu reparieren oder zu ersetzen, vorausgesetzt, dass das 
Produkt an eines unserer autorisierten Servicezentren zurückgesen-
det wird. Diese Garantie gilt nur, wenn das Gerät bestimmungs-
gemäß verwendet wurde und es nicht von Unbefugten modifiziert, 
repariert oder manipuliert oder durch Missbrauch beschädigt 
wurde.

Diese Garantie gilt natürlich nicht für Verschleiß oder zerbrechliche 
Gegenstände wie Glas- und Keramikelemente, Lampen usw. 
Wenn das Produkt nicht funktioniert und dies der Grund für die 
Rücksendung ist und es innerhalb der Garantiezeit liegt, bitte 
Zeigen Sie die Garantiekarte und den Kaufbeleg vor.

Kontaktieren Sie uns per E-Mail: garantia@pgdgroup.es

 
 



Manuel de l'Utilisateur 
 

Entrées et sorties

 

Dispositifs de charge sans fil applicables
 
1. Appareils avec récepteur de charge sans fil intégré en usine.

2. Appareils avec fonction de charge sans fil via adaptateur.

3. Appareils avec fonction de charge sans fil via un adaptateur 
intégré dans les boîtiers.

REMARQUE : tous les appareils doivent avoir la norme de charge 
sans fil Qi

Port d'entrée 5V/3A
Sortie port USB

Zone de recharge sans fil

Allumer et éteindre / appuyer pour
régler la luminosité

Sélection du type de lumière



Comment utiliser
 
1. Branchez le câble fourni dans le port Micro USB de la lampe et 
branchez l'adaptateur USB inclus dans l'alimentation.

2. Passez en revue les fonctions de chaque bouton de lampe sur 
la page précédente pour une utilisation correcte. Appuyez 
légèrement sur les boutons pour activer les fonctions de chacun 
d'entre eux sauf pour baisser ou augmenter la luminosité.

3. Lorsque vous utilisez la fonction de charge sans fil, placez le 
téléphone dans la zone de charge sans fil indiquée.

4. Pour charger un appareil qui ne dispose pas de la technologie 
de charge sans fil, vous pouvez utiliser un câble de charge 
supplémentaire et le brancher sur le port de sortie arrière de la 
lampe.

Inclus dans la boîte
 
• Lampe de bureau LED avec chargement sans fil

• Manuel de l'Utilisateur

• Câble de chargement USB

• Adaptateur secteur 220 V

Caractéristiques 

• Courant d'entrée : 5 V/3 A
• Puissance : 5 W
• Puissance de charge sans fil : 5W
• Quantité de LED : 50
• Durée de vie des LED : 50 000 heures
• Température de couleur : 3000 K - 6500K
• Poids : 630 grs
• Dimensions : Haut 32 cm, bas 38 cm, base 17,9 * 10,9 cm



Remarques
 
1. Pour garantir de bonnes performances, veuillez utiliser un adap-
tateur et un câble DC 5V/3A de bonne qualité au cas où vous ne 
pourriez pas utiliser ceux inclus dans l'emballage.

2. Parmi les 3 fonctions de chargement sans fil, lampe et chargeur 
USB. Il est donc recommandé d'utiliser 2 fonctions en même temps.

3. Tenir à l'écart de l'eau ou d'autres liquides.

4. Éteignez et débranchez avant de nettoyer.

5. Conserver à une température comprise entre 0 et 45º

Garantie
 
Ce produit est garanti contre les défauts de matériaux et de 
fabrication pendant une période de trois ans à compter de la 
date d'achat. Dans le cadre de cette garantie, le fabricant 
s'engage à réparer ou remplacer toute pièce jugée défectueuse, 
à condition que le produit soit renvoyé à l'un de nos centres de 
service agréés. Cette garantie n'est valable que si l'appareil a été 
utilisé conformément aux instructions, et à condition qu'il n'ait pas 
été modifié, réparé ou perturbé par une personne non autorisée, 
ou endommagé par une mauvaise utilisation.

Cette garantie, bien sûr, ne couvre pas l'usure normale ou les 
articles fragiles tels que les éléments en verre et en céramique, les 
lampes, etc. présenter la carte de garantie et la preuve d'achat.

Contactez-nous par email : garantia@pgdgroup.es

 
 



Manuale d'uso 
 

Ingressi e uscite

 

Dispositivi di ricarica wireless applicabili
 
1. Dispositivi con ricevitore di ricarica wireless integrato di 
fabbrica.

2. Dispositivi con funzione di ricarica wireless tramite adattatore.

3. Dispositivi con funzione di ricarica wireless tramite adattatore 
integrato negli alloggiamenti.

NOTA: tutti i dispositivi devono avere lo standard di ricarica 
wireless Qi

Ingresso porta 5V / 3A
Uscita porta USB

Zona di ricarica wireless

Accensione e spegnimento / premere
per regolare la luminosità

Selezione del tipo di luce



Come usare
 
1. Collegare il cavo in dotazione alla porta Micro USB sulla 
lampada e collegare l'adattatore USB in dotazione all'alimentato-
re.

2. Rivedere le funzioni di ciascun pulsante della lampada nella 
pagina precedente per un uso corretto. Premere leggermente i 
pulsanti per consentire le funzioni di ciascuno di essi tranne che 
per abbassare o aumentare la luminosità.

3. Quando si utilizza la funzione di ricarica wireless, posizionare il 
telefono nell'area di ricarica wireless indicata.

4. Per caricare un dispositivo che non dispone della tecnologia di 
ricarica wireless è possibile utilizzare un cavo di ricarica aggiunti-
vo e collegarlo alla porta di uscita posteriore della lampada.

Incluso nella confezione
 
• Lampada da scrivania a LED con ricarica wireless

• Manuale d'uso

• Cavo di ricarica USB

• Adattatore di alimentazione 220 V

Caratteristiche 

• Corrente di ingresso: 5V / 3A
• Potenza: 5 W
• Potenza di ricarica wireless: 5W
• Quantità di LED: 50
• Durata del LED: 50.000 ore
• Temperatura colore: 3000 K - 6500 K
• Peso : 630 grs
• Misure: superiore 32 cm, inferiore 38 cm, base 17,9 * 10,9 cm



Appunti
 
1. Per garantire buone prestazioni, utilizzare un adattatore DC 5V / 
3A e un cavo di buona qualità nel caso in cui non sia possibile 
utilizzare quelli inclusi nella confezione.

2. Tra le 3 funzioni di Ricarica Wireless, Lampada e Caricatore USB. 
Quindi si consiglia di utilizzare 2 funzioni contemporaneamente.

3. Tenere lontano da acqua o altri liquidi.

4. Spegnere e scollegare prima della pulizia.

5. Conservare a una temperatura compresa tra 0 - 45º

Garanzia
 
Questo prodotto è garantito contro i difetti di materiale e fabbri-
cazione per un periodo di tre anni dalla data di acquisto. In base 
a questa garanzia, il produttore si impegna a riparare o sostituire 
qualsiasi parte riscontrata difettosa, a condizione che il prodotto 
venga restituito a uno dei nostri centri di assistenza autorizzati. 
Questa garanzia è valida solo se il dispositivo è stato utilizzato 
secondo le istruzioni e purché non sia stato modificato, riparato o 
interferito da persone non autorizzate o danneggiato da un uso 
improprio.
Questa garanzia, ovviamente, non copre l'usura, o oggetti fragili 
come elementi in vetro e ceramica, lampade, ecc. Se il prodotto 
non funziona ed è il motivo del reso ed è entro il periodo di garan-
zia, si prega di mostrare la scheda di garanzia e la prova di acquis-
to.

Contattaci via e-mail: garantia@pgdgroup.es
 
 



Manual do usuário 
 

Entradas e saídas

 

Dispositivos de carregamento sem fio aplicáveis
 
1. Dispositivos com receptor de carregamento sem fio integrado 
de fábrica.

2. Dispositivos com função de carregamento sem fio via adapta-
dor.

3. Dispositivos com função de carregamento sem fio via adapta-
dor embutido em invólucros.

NOTA: Todos os dispositivos devem ter Qi Wireless Charging 
Standard

Entrada de porta 5V / 3A
Saída da porta USB

Zona de carregamento sem fio

Ligado e desligado / pressione para
ajustar o brilho

Seleção do tipo de luz

po
rtu

gu
es



Como usar
 
1. Conecte o cabo fornecido na porta Micro USB da lâmpada e 
conecte o adaptador USB incluído na fonte de alimentação.

2. Reveja as funções de cada botão da lâmpada na página 
anterior para o uso correto. Pressione levemente os botões para 
permitir as funções de cada um deles, exceto para diminuir ou 
aumentar o brilho.

3. Ao usar a função de carregamento sem fio, coloque o 
telefone dentro da área de carregamento sem fio indicada.

4. Para carregar um dispositivo que não possui a tecnologia de 
carregamento sem fio, você pode usar um cabo de carrega-
mento adicional e conectá-lo à porta de saída traseira da 
lâmpada.

Incluso na caixa
 
• Lâmpada de mesa LED com carregamento sem fio

• Manual do usuário

• Cabo de carregamento USB

• Adaptador de energia 220 V

Recursos 

• Corrente de entrada: 5V / 3A
• Potência: 5 W
• Potência de carregamento sem fio: 5W
• Quantidade de LEDs: 50
• Vida útil do LED: 50.000 horas
• Temperatura de cor: 3000 K - 6500K
• Peso : 630 grs
• Medidas: 32 cm superiores, 38 cm inferiores, base 17,9 * 10,9 cm



Notas
 
1. Para garantir um bom desempenho, use um adaptador e cabo 
DC 5V / 3A de boa qualidade, caso você não possa usar os 
incluídos no pacote.

2. Entre as 3 funções de carregamento sem fio, lâmpada e carre-
gador USB. Só é recomendável usar 2 funções ao mesmo tempo.

3. Mantenha longe da água ou de outros líquidos.

4. Desligue e desconecte antes de limpar.

5. Mantenha a temperatura entre 0 - 45º

Garantia
 
Este produto é garantido contra defeitos de materiais e de 
fabricação por um período de três anos a partir da data de 
compra. Ao abrigo desta garantia, o fabricante compromete-se 
a reparar ou substituir qualquer peça considerada defeituosa, 
desde que o produto seja devolvido a um dos nossos centros de 
assistência autorizados. Esta garantia só é válida se o dispositivo 
tiver sido usado de acordo com as instruções e desde que não 
tenha sido modificado, reparado ou interferido por qualquer 
pessoa não autorizada ou danificado por uso indevido.
Esta garantia, é claro, não cobre o desgaste, ou itens frágeis 
como elementos de vidro e cerâmica, lâmpadas, etc. Se o produ-
to não funcionar e for o motivo da devolução e estiver dentro do 
período de garantia, por favor mostre o cartão de garantia e o 
comprovante de compra.

Contate-nos pelo email: garantia@pgdgroup.es 
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